hardware for The Forge; 

WHEREAS, it has been determined that additional work is needed for Tech Electronics to complete 

work for security and badge access (“Services”), and Tech Electronics has submitted an 
estimate for said work in the amount of Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Seven 
Dollars ($13,437.00);  

WHEREAS, in Resolution 25-72, the RDC increased the FFE budget to $153,243.81, which included 
the value of the estimate noted above;  

WHEREAS, in Resolution 25-98, the RDC increased the FFE budget to $154,449.56;  

WHEREAS, City staff have negotiated an agreement with Tech Electronics for an amount not to 

exceed Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars ($13,437.00) for the 
Services (“Agreement”), which is included with this Resolution as Attachment 1; and, 

WHEREAS, there are sufficient funds in the Consolidated TIF, Fund 2519-15-150000-53990, to pay 

for the Services pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.